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Q1 What level of degree did you complete at
GBC last year (check your highest degree)?

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1

Certificate 7.37%

Bachelor's - 17.89%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Certificate 7.37%
Associate 74.74%
Bachelor's 17.89%

Total

Q2 What is your current employment
status?

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1

1/26

90%

100%

71

17

95



Permanently
employed,...
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57.89%

Permanently ®
employed,... . 7.37%

Temporarily
employed,...

Not employed,
still seekin...

20.00%

5.26%

Not employed, o
and not seek... . 9.47%

I have entered
the military

0%

Answer Choices
Permanently employed, full-time
Permanently employed, part-time
Temporarily employed, full-time or part-time
Not employed, still seeking employment
Not employed, and not seeking employment

| have entered the military

Total

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

Q3 After completing your degree at GBC,
how long did it take you to find your job?

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1

2/26

90% 100%

Responses

57.89%

7.37%

20.00%

5.26%

9.47%

0.00%

55

19

95
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Had position
prior to...

Had job offer o
prior to... . 5.26%

Less than 3
months after...

3-6 months

More than 6
months after...

43.16%

9.47%

4.21%

Still seeking

0,
employment 7.37%

Not applicable 18.95%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Had position prior to graduation from GBC 43.16%
Had job offer prior to graduation 5.26%
Less than 3 months after graduation 9.47%
3-6 months after graduation 11.58%
More than 6 months after graduation 4.21%
Still seeking employment 7.37%
Not applicable 18.95%
Total

Q4 What is your geographical location of
your place of employment?

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1
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In Elko,
Lander, Eure...

Elsewhere in

In a state
bordering...

63.16%

3.16%

Other, not
listed

Not applicable . 9.47%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

9.47%

Answer Choices Responses
In Elko, Lander, Eureka, Humboldt, Nye or White Pine counties 63.16%
Elsewhere in Nevada 14.74%
In a state bordering Nevada 3.16%
Other, not listed 9.47%
Not applicable 9.47%

Total

Q5 Are you employed in a field related to
your GBC major?
Answered: 95 Skipped: 1
Yes 42.11%
No 37.89%
Not applicable 20.00%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
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Ves 42.11%
No 37.89%
20.00%

Not applicable

Total

Q6 Concerning your employment, please

evaluate the following statements:

Answered: 93 Skipped: 3

11.83%

11.83%

18.28%
This position

isaresult ...
17.20%

16.13%

24.73%

4.30%

12.90%

13.98%
| am satisfied
with my curr...

24.73%

27.96%

16.13%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Strongly Disagree [ Disagree Neither agree nor disagree
@ Strongly Agree Does not apply
Strongly Disagree Neither agree nor Agree
Disagree disagree

5/26

80% 90%

B Agree

Strongly
Agree

100%

Does not
apply

40

36

19

95

Total
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This position is a result of my GBC 11.83% 11.83% 18.28% 17.20% 16.13% 24.73%
education. 11 11 17 16 15 23 93
| am satisfied with my current position. 4.30% 12.90% 13.98%  24.73% 27.96% 16.13%

4 12 13 23 26 15 93

Q7 Have you used any of these services at
GBC (check all that apply)?

Answered: 61 Skipped: 35

One-on-one
advising

Career o
Assessments-... l 4.92%

Career
Assessments-...

83.61%

4.92%

Career
Assessments-...

Career Fair - 19.67%

Job Placement-

0,
Off Campus 6.56%
Job Placement- ®
On Campus - 9.84%
Resume/Cover o
Letter Critique 16.39%

Career LibraryI 3.28%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

One-on-one advising 83.61% 51
Career Assessments- Choices/NCIS Interest Inventory 4.92% 3
Career Assessments- Myers Brigg Type Indicator 4.92% 3
Career Assessments- Strong Interest Inventory 0.00% 0
Career Fair 19.67% 12
Job Placement- Off Campus 6.56% 4
Job Placement- On Campus 9.84% 6
Resume/Cover Letter Critique 16.39% 10

3.28% 2

Career Library

6/26
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Total Respondents: 61

# Other (please specify) Date
1 Tutoring 9/17/2014 11:49 AM
2 none 7/16/2014 8:46 AM

Q8 Please rate your satisfaction with the
following GBC services:

Answered: 96 Skipped: 0

2.08%

4.17%

18.75%
The

availability...
16.67%

27.08%
3.13%
I 3.13%
14.58%
The quality of
the academic...
17.71%
33.33%
| 1.04%
17.71%
The
availability...
|
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33.33%

4.21%

15.79%
The quality of

academic...
16.84%

26.32%

36.84%

3.16%

7.37%

16.84%

The
availability...
22.11%

42.11%
8.42%
4.17%
l 417%
23.96%
The quality of
the academic...
19.79%
38.54%

9.38%

8/26
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1.04%

8.33%

26.04%
The
availability...
15.63%
20.83%
28.13%

1.04%

4.17%

29.17%
The quality of
career advising
17.71%
18.75%
29.17%
4.17%
4.17%
22.92%
The overall
effectivenes...
28.13%

33.33%

7.29%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Very Dissatisfied [ Dissatisfied [ Neutral [} Satisfied

Does not apply

9/26

80% 90%

@ Very Satisfied

100%
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Very Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Does Total
Dissatisfied Satisfied not
apply

The availability of academic advising from the Elko Advising 2.08% 4.17% 18.75% 16.67% 31.25% @ 27.08%
and Career Center 2 4 18 16 30 26 96

The quality of the academic advising from the Elko Advising 3.13% 3.13% 14.58% 17.71% 28.13% 33.33%
and Career Center 3 3 14 17 27 32 96

The availability of academic advising from your center (Battle 0.00% 1.04% 17.71% 20.83% 27.08% 33.33%
Mountain, Winnemucca, Pahrump, or Ely) 0 1 17 20 26 32 96

The quality of academic advising from your center (Battle 0.00% 4.21% 15.79% 16.84% 26.32% 36.84%
Mountain, Winnemucca, Pahrump, or Ely) 0 4 15 16 25 35 95

The availability of academic advising from your departmental 3.16% 7.37% 16.84% 22.11% 42.11% 8.42%
faculty advisor 3 7 16 21 40 8 95

The quality of the academic advising from your departmental 4.17% 4.17% 23.96% 19.79% 38.54% 9.38%
faculty advisor 4 4 23 19 37 9 96

The availability of career advising 1.04% 8.33% 26.04% 15.63% 20.83% @ 28.13%
1 8 25 15 20 27 96

The quality of career advising 1.04% 4.17% 29.17% 17.71% 18.75% 29.17%
1 4 28 17 18 28 96

The overall effectiveness of the advising system at GBC 4.17% 4.17% 22.92% 28.13% 33.33% 7.29%
4 4 22 27 32 7 96

Q9 Are you continuing your education?

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1

Yes 75.79%

No 24.21%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75.79% 72
No 24.21% 23
Total 95

Q10 Which institution are you attending?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 24

10/ 26



GBC

UNR

UNLV

Other Nevada
college

College
outside Nevada

Answer Choices

GBC

UNR

UNLV

Other Nevada college

College outside Nevada

Total
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52.78%

5.56%

I 4.17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

52.78%

11.11%

5.56%
4.17%

26.39%

Q11 What degree are you seeking?

Answered: 76 Skipped: 20

11/26

90%

100%

38

19

72



None, taking
individual...

Certificate

Associate

Bachelor's

Master's

Doctorate

Answer Choices

None, taking individual classes only

Certificate

Associate

Bachelor's

Master's

Doctorate

Total

2012-13 GRADUATE SURVEY

6.58%

. 6.58%
. 6.58%
. 9.21%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

90%

Responses

6.58%

6.58%

6.58%

71.05%

9.21%

0.00%

Q12 Are the courses you are taking related

to your program major at GBC?

Answered: 74 Skipped: 22

12/ 26

100%

76
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Not at all 8.11%

Somewhat 21.62%

Very similar 35.14%

The same 35.14%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Not at all 8.11%
Somewhat 21.62%
Very similar 35.14%
The same 35.14%

Total

Q13 My educational experience at GBC
contributed my ability to:

Answered: 95 Skipped: 1

3.19%

3.19%

22.34%

Find a career
path that I...
27.66%

32.98%

10.64%

3.16%
13 /26

16

26

26

74
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. 5.26%

9.47%
Increase my

value in the...
34.74%

3.16%

44.21%

5.26%

8.42%

18.95%

Find
employment i...
21.05%

35.79%

10.53%

3.16%

8.42%

12.63%
Increase my

earning power
28.42%

4.21%

43.16%

3.16%

I 4.21%
Improve my
work...
25.26%

14 /26

16.84%
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3.16%

2.15%

5.38%

chances for ...
29.03%

16.13%
Increase my

6.45%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Strongly Disagree [ Disagree Neither agree nor disagree [} Agree
@ Strongly Agree Does not apply
Strongly Disagree Neither agree nor Agree Strongly Does not Total
Disagree disagree Agree apply
Find a career path that | enjoy 3.19% 3.19% 22.34% 27.66% 32.98% 10.64%
3 3 21 26 31 10 94
Increase my value in the job 3.16% 5.26% 9.47% 34.74% 44.21% 3.16%
market 3 5 9 33 42 3 95
Find employment in my chosen 5.26% 8.42% 18.95% = 21.05% 35.79% 10.53%
field 5 8 18 20 34 10 95
Increase my earning power 3.16% 8.42% 12.63% 28.42% 43.16% 4.21%
3 8 12 27 41 4 95
Improve my work performance 3.16% 4.21% 16.84% 25.26% 47.37% 3.16%
3 4 16 24 45 3 95
Increase my chances for a 2.15% 5.38% 16.13% 29.03% 40.86% 6.45%
promotion 2 5 15 27 38 6 93

Q14 Please rate your satisfaction with your
overall GBC experience:

Answered: 96 Skipped: 0
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2.08%

5.21%
Instructors'

knowledge of...
36.46%

2.08%

5.21%

Content of
courses

44.79%

47.92%
6.25%
8.33%
Methods of
instruction
44.79%
40.63%
5.21%
10.42%
Quality of
instruction
37.50%
46.88%
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I

6.25%
8.33%
14.58%
Availability
of required...
44.79%
1.04%
1.06%
I 3.19%
11.70%
Classroom
facilities a...
40.43%
4.26%
2.11%
4.21%
14.74%
Courses
scheduled at...
38.95%
3.16%
1.05%

17 126
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. 6.32%

14.74%
Library
resources
33.68%
9.47%
I 3.13%
13.54%
Availability
of instructo...
39.58%
5.21%
1.04%
I a7%
8.33%
Your total
educational...
31.25%

54.17%

1.04%

I 2.11%

9.47%
Your growth in

ability to...
42.11%

18 /26
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I 3.16%
5.26%
Your growth in
ability to...
43.16%

48.42%
I 3.16%
5.26%
Your growth in
ability to...
42.11%
49.47%
1.05%
I 2.11%
14.74%
Your growth in
understandin...
44.21%

35.79%

211%
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1.05%

2.11%

10.53%

Your growth in
technologica...

42.11%
43.16%
1.05%
1.05%
I 2.11%
13.68%
Your growth in
understandin...
41.05%
2.11%
| 1.05%
10.53%
Your
proficiency ...
36.84%
50.53%
1.05%
| 1.06%
6.38%

Your growth in

gl
37.23%
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1.06%
| 1.06%
3.19%
Your growth in
your ability...
40.43%
1.06%
0%  10% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Very Dissatisfied [ Dissatisfied Neutral [ Satisfied
Does not apply
Very Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Instructors' knowledge of subject area 0.00% 2.08% 5.21% 36.46%
0 2 5 35
Content of courses 0.00% 2.08% 5.21% 44.79%
0 2 5 43
Methods of instruction 0.00% 6.25% 8.33% 44.79%
0 6 8 43
Quality of instruction 0.00% 5.21% 10.42% 37.50%
0 5 10 36
Availability of required courses 6.25% 8.33% 14.58% 44.79%
6 8 14 43
Classroom facilities and equipment 1.06% 3.19% 11.70% 40.43%
1 3 11 38
Courses scheduled at convenient times 2.11% 4.21% 14.74% 38.95%
2 4 14 37
Library resources 1.05% 6.32% 14.74% 33.68%
1 6 14 32
Availability of instructors outside of classroom 0.00% 3.13% 13.54% 39.58%
0 3 13 38

21/26

80% 90%

@ Very Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

56.25%
54

47.92%
46

40.63%
39

46.88%
45

25.00%
24

39.36%
37

36.84%
35

34.74%
33

38.54%
37

100%

Does not
apply

0.00%
0
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.04%

4.26%

3.16%

9.47%

5.21%

Total

96

96

96

96

96

94

95

95

96
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Your total educational experience at GBC 1.04% 4.17% 8.33% 31.25% 54.17% 1.04%
1 4 8 30 52 1
Your growth in ability to organize ideas 0.00% 2.11% 9.47% 42.11% 46.32% 0.00%
0 2 9 40 44 0
Your growth in ability to communicate 0.00% 3.16% 5.26% 43.16% 48.42% 0.00%
0 3 5 41 46 0
Your growth in ability to think critically 0.00% 3.16% 5.26% 42.11% 49.47% 0.00%
0 3 5 40 47 0
Your growth in understanding cultural 1.05% 2.11% 14.74% 44.21% 35.79% 2.11%
diversity 1 2 14 42 34 2
Your growth in technological understanding 1.05% 2.11% 10.53% 42.11% 43.16% 1.05%
1 2 10 40 41 1
Your growth in understanding personal 1.05% 2.11% 13.68% 41.05% 40.00% 2.11%
wellness 1 2 13 39 38 2
Your proficiency in your major field of study 0.00% 1.05% 10.53% 36.84% 50.53% 1.05%
0 1 10 35 48 1
Your growth in your ability to learn on your 0.00% 1.06% 6.38% 37.23% 54.26% 1.06%
own 0 1 6 35 51 1
Your growth in your ability to seek information 0.00% 1.06% 3.19% 40.43% 54.26% 1.06%
0 1 3 38 51 1

Q15 Please rate your agreement with the
following statements as they relate to your
experience at GBC.

Answered: 96 Skipped: 0

1.04%

l a17%
The social

environment ...
39.58%

17.71%

11.46%

1.04%

o s

4.17%
| feel that
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J“4.90 /0

53.13%
2.08%
1.05%
4.21%
9.47%
GBC prepared
me to contin...
50.53%
1.05%
8.33%
5.21%
9.38%
1 will
recommend GB...
47.92%
3.13%
1.05%
5.26%
| achieved my
educational...
37.89%

2.11%

23 /26
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4.21%

. 5.26%

5.26%
All, in all,

if | had to ...

3.16%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Strongly Disagree [ Disagree Neither agree nor disagree [l Agree
@ Strongly Agree Does not apply
Strongly Disagree Neither agree nor Agree Strongly Does not Total
Disagree disagree Agree apply
The social environment at GBC is conducive to 1.04% 4.17% 17.71% 39.58% 26.04% 11.46%
personal growth. 1 4 17 38 25 1" 96
| feel that the time | spent at GBC was a wise use of 1.04% 5.21% 4.17% 34.38% 53.13% 2.08%
my time. 1 5 4 33 51 2 96
GBC prepared me to continue my education. 1.05% 4.21% 9.47% 33.68% 50.53% 1.05%
1 4 9 32 48 1 95
I will recommend GBC to others interested in the 8.33% 5.21% 9.38% 26.04% 47.92% 3.13%
same major field of study. 8 5 9 25 46 3 96
| achieved my educational objective objective either 1.05% 0.00% 5.26% @ 37.89% 53.68% 2.11%
partially or fully. 1 0 5 36 51 2 95
All, in all, if | had to do it all over again, | would enroll 4.21% 5.26% 5.26% 26.32% 55.79% 3.16%
at GBC. 4 5 5 25 53 3 95

Answered: 28 Skipped: 68

Responses Date

My only complaint is the GBC Bookstore is ridiculously expensive and difficult to return/exchange books. 9/17/2014 11:49 AM
| think all improves year after year. 9/15/2014 11:27 AM
It would be great if more upper classes were available in class instead of online and that there should be more 8/25/2014 1:12 PM

alternate classes as well.

One of my biggest frustrations at GBC was with the availability of courses in order to pursue my Bachelor's 8/25/2014 1:04 PM
degree.
Financial Aid Office was my only problem with this college. Very unorganized 8/21/2014 3:00 PM
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GBC is a great college. The instructors really care about their students and their success!

Because | did only seek an Associate of Arts | don't currently have a specific specialized degree, which has
made it extremely difficult to find employment, especially because | have moved to the city of Las Vegas and
there is so much competition to get good jobs. It has been a struggle, but | do believe that GBC was a great
choice, | still tell younger students to apply there.

| really enjoyed the time | spent at GBC. | think that it has helped me to be more prepared to attend a university
and has helped me to improve my work and study skills. | would recommend GBC to others. Thank you!

Mostly, GBC was a place | enrolled in because it was available. However, most of the instructors have been far
more useful in actually teaching than a university professor (many colleges expect you to teach yourself, you
actually learn in class rather than take notes unrelated to you home studies at GBC). Because | was at a branch
campus, on hand resources were fewer but the instructors worked with me for the most part so this wasn't an
issue. | actually really enjoyed many of my humanities and psychology classes because those instructors were
especially good at making an environment where students and instructors could discuss and learn on levels
beyond what you get from our textbooks, it was an unexpectedly pleasant area of study that | turned to for half
my electives.

| was lied to and miss advised by Marsha Holford (advisor) on fact lied to at the end! | had talked and asked what
| had to take to get associates degree! We discussed this many times even up to when | ce In to find out what
degree | was going to get! | received medical transcription certifi at 2 years ago and completed that course! This
was to get degree! When | asked her at end she said she never talked to me regarding a degree just certificate
which is a lie! | am still angry about it and contplates suing for reimbursement of cost of class she advised me to
take! | still might! My brother is an attorney and we are discussing whether it would be worth the 400 and some
dollars the class Marsha referred me to take to get a degree! Anyway, the other experiences before this one have
been good! It's her not owning up to her mistake and lying that upsets me so bad! I didn't want to take this! You
asked for it and | m just being honest! | would probably take more classes here but boy would | check credentials!
Thanks Lynda

| have been going to Great Basin since Fall 2010, and | have enjoyed every course. Great Basin has been a
great experience for me, and | constantly tell others how wonderful it is. Keep up the good work!

After pursuing a degree in Natural Resources | was advised by multiple members of USFS and BLM to actively
seek a Bachelor of Science in Natural Resources for active employment vs a Bachelor of Arts in Natural
Resources. | transferred to University of Oregon and was not prepared for the increased workload and differing
situations presented. | appreciated my time at GBC as it helped me to decide my intended major and helped me
acquire my Associate of Arts in General Studies; however if | was to do it all over, | would have chosen a degree
that was more specialized to transfer. Transferring credits from Nevada to Oregon was a nightmare seeing as
Oregon doesn't accept many GBC credits.

As an older student | felt GBC met most my requirements. | have not as yet began a career not due to my
education factor but because of my time spent taking care of my mother and now a nephew. | feel though
because of my education | have been able to help these people with their lives. Education has helped me to grow
as a person and help in my own personal wellness and ability to seek information on my own.

Thanks to all who work hard to help students grow!
Just loved it.
I've been awarded a Certificate of Achievement, and Associate's & a Bachelor's degree from GBC.

The advisement was horrible and the degree (natural resource management) was not set up in a way that
benefitted me in finding a position as it is set up as a Bachelors of Arts instead of science.

| live in Winnemucca and being a full time employee as well as a student i found it very difficult to attend

courses. It took me 6 years to finish the last two years of my degree and | was willing to attend full time. | found
the resource management advisor at the time to be completely unwilling to help and unsympathetic. If | could
have transferred all my credits | would have finished my degree at a different institution. That being said, | feel the
quality of education was very high.

GBC is filling a huge educational need to rural Nevada by offering courses at many locations across their service
area. Also, the online availability of courses is what | took advantage of due to my work schedule even though |
lived in Pahrump at the time. | only attended two in-class courses at the Pahrump Center for my AAS degree.
Keep up the great work and best wishes for the future.

mixed answers between asoociates degree completed and BAIS degree | am starting.

25/26
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7/16/2014 8:57 PM

7/16/2014 3:07 PM
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The Battle Mountain center is not a good place to attend classes. It feels like it is an after thought. It isn't listed as
a center on most of the materials that come out of Elko and the disrepair of the building is disgusting. The people
that work there are very cliquey and if you are not in their clique they will not show you respect. Most of my
instructors were satisfactory but there were a couple that need to be reminded that we pay to come and learn, not
come and be talked down to. When a student doesn't know something it isn't always because they are "lazy" it
could be that you haven't explained it in a way this student understands it. | could list a million complaints
regarding the Battle Mountain campus starting with the fact that you have to strain to hear your instructor over iav
because the student in the next room is doing the same and you can hear their instructor better than you can
hear your own. My internet classes were great. Except when | had to go to the center to take a test and inevitably
| would sit down to take my test and then a class would start in that room. They couldn't even at least post a list of
what classes were going on in that room and so students could plan around it. | was very dissatisfied with the
Battle Mountain Center and | wish some changes could be made.

GBC is a great school for students of rural Nevada. | completed majority of my schooling through online classes
but had the convenience of local offices if | needed them. | was able to work a full time job while pursuing my
Associate and Bachelor degrees. The marketing and management classes were the most intriguing and
beneficial for my degree and job choice by far.

The Pahrump campus needed to have internet access in the classrooms like the Elko campus! | wish | could
continue my graduate degree through GBC and hope in the future this will be a possibility. The teachers are
amazing and | especially enjoyed that this college allows more personal interaction with them.

| have poor marks to my academic advisor because she did very little for me; however, another program advisor
was very helpful and inspired me to complete my educational goals at GBC.

Hurray for Mr E. and his Electrical program!

| found the nursing program very strict and unyielding. If someone was struggling there was absolutely no
support. They would also use scare tactics and bullying on students who were not doing exactly as they
instructed. Saying things like "we will kick you out of this program for not......". | found this extremely difficult to
deal with and it increased my already high stress level. As hard as people work to be accepted into this program
| expected more support from the faculty. The threats and bullying need to stop.

The people at GBC in Winnemucca really care about their students and learning, they take the time and maintain
the flexibility needed to work with students on a one-on-one basis to ensure each student's success.

There are some absolutely amazing instructors employed at Great Basin College, there are also the worst of the
worst. | have experienced full-time faculty members that could not care less about addressing legitimate student
concerns. One actual quote from a full-time faculty member, "l was not expecting to have to teach this class so
you shouldn't expect much from me." This behavior reflects very badly on GBC as a whole. | believe that if Great
Basin College wishes to remain competitive in Higher Education that instruction should be more consistent. To
achieve this, administration needs to be more involved in (or at least aware of) what is actually happening in the
classrooms and on it's campuses. Quality control is a serious issue here.
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